
BREAKFAST  

Morning Bevs

Breakfast

Sides & Drinks

Provident Doral at The Blue
Azul Bloody Mary

Bacon or Sausage

Peach Bellini 

Mimosa

Breakfast Potatoes

Breakfast Burrito 

Provident Breakfast

Avocado Toast

BYO Omelette

Michelada

Coffee

Cafe Con Leche

COLADA Cuban Coffee 

Iced / Hot Tea / Sodas

Breakfast Sandwich

French Toast Crunch

Sunrise Parfait

vodka, Bloody Mary mix, celery
salt, tabasco

prosecco and fresh peah puree 

prosecco and orange juice

eggs, bacon, cheddar cheese,
flour tortilla  with a side of
breakfast potatoes and side of
salsa 

Choice of:  sausage,  ham or
bacon 
Choice of:  white or wheat toast,
english muffin or bagel
2 eggs any way & breakfast
potatoes 

smashed avocado, burrata,
tomatoes, cilantro, pickeled red
onion

breakfast potatoes and choice of sausage or bacon 

Pacifico, lime juice and Bloody Mary 
mix 

Spanish-style espresso drink

sweet espresso shot  

Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood,
shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness,

especially if you have certain medical conditions.
All prices within this menu are subject to change to ocal taxes

applicable 

Choice of bacon or sausage, egg,
American cheese , toasted bagel,
5300 sauce with a side of
breakfast potatoes

Texas toast, crushed corn flakes, 
 fresh mixed berry compote,
maple syrup 

granola, mixed berry compote,
Greek yogurt

$13

$5

$13

$10

$5

$11

$13

$13

$15

$10

$3.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4

$12

$11
 

$11

Bagel or Toast $4

Fruit Cup $4

Provident @ The Blue
A service charge of 18% is added to each check plus

6% sales tax & 2% hotel tax 
$4 Room Delivery Fee 

Cappuccino

Espresso  / Double

$5

$5

Choice of:  traditional eggs or egg whites
Choice of two:   cheddar, Swiss, pepper jack, mushrooms,
bacon, sausage, ham, onions, bell peppers, spinach and
tomatoes     Additional items are  $1

Add egg anyway $3 Assorted Juices $4 



ALL DAY MENU 

Starters

 Mains

Sides

Provident Doral at The Blue

Conch Fritters

French Fries

Crispy Wings

Hummus & Pita

Coconut or Jasmine Rice

Provident Burger

Fried Grouper Sandwich

5300 Chicken Salad

Orecchiette Pasta

Cheese Quesadilla

Caprese Salad

Blackened Grouper

Mojo Chicken

Churrasco Steak & FriesGuava BBQ Salmon

 guava aioli  

6 wings, celery, carrots w/ranch
naked, buffalo or guava bbq

marinated olives, carrots, celery, 
 warm pita 

1/2 lb smash burger, American
cheese, pickled red onion, spring
mix, tomatoes, 5300 sauce, fries 

spring mix, grilled chicken, pickled
red onion, tomato, roasted red
peppers, cucumber, honey
champagne vinaigrette

parmesan cream sauce, roasted
peppers, carrots, zucchini, squash,
crostini 

mixed cheese, pico de gallo, salsa,
sour cream     Add chicken +7

burrata, vine ripe tomatoes, fresh
mixed greens, balsamic vinaigrette  

Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood,
shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness,

especially if you have certain medical conditions.
All prices within this menu are subject to change to ocal taxes

applicable 

coconut rice, roasted carrots, beurre
blanc sauce

marinated chicken breast, creamy
jus, roasted peppers, carrots,
zucchini, squash,  jasmine rice

chimichurri, pickled red onion, friesgrilled salmon, red pepper, roasted
potatoes 

$15

$6

$14

$11

$5

$17

$19

$15

$17

$12

$14

$19

$24
 

$25$22

Summer Vegetables $5 Side Salad $7

Provident @ The Blue
A service charge of 18% is added to each check plus

6% sales tax & 2% hotel tax 
$4 Room Delivery Fee 

Add chicken or salmon $7

The Chop
spiced pork chop, black beans  &
rice, roasted pineapple salsa

$24

Desserts Chunky Brownie Sundae NY Style Cheesecake
caramel, vanilla ice cream raspberry sauce

$8 $8

Flan
silky Mexican custard

$8

pickled red onion, spring mix,
tomato, 5300 sauce, fries



BEVERAGES

Cocktails

Beers

Wines

Provident Doral at The Blue
The Smuggler

Skyfall Merlot

SO'FL Sour

Drumheller Cabernet

Miller Lite  4.2%

Budweiser  5%

Modelo Especial   4.5%

Blue 75

Ruffino Prosecco

Latin Lover Mojito

Provident Paloma 

Wente Chardonnay

Pusser Navy Rum, coconut creme,
orange & pineapple juice, nutmeg 

Pisco unaged brandy, Yellow
Chartreuse, guava syrup, lemon
juice & mint

gin, orange liqueur, lemon juice,
cane sugar, prosecco

passion fruit infused rum, lime
juice, cane sugar & mint

reposado tequila, lime & grapefruit
juice, Jarritos grapefruit soda  

$15

$10/40 

$14

$12/41

$6

$6

$13

$10/39

$13

$13

$11/40

Bousquet Reserve Malbec $11/40

La Petite Pinot Noir $10/40

Brancott Sauvignon Blanc

Brancott Pinot Grigio

$11/40

Coors Light 4.2%

Corona Extra   4.5%

Pacifico   4.5%

$6

$7

$7

Stella Artois   5%

Becks  5%

Heineken   4.5%

$7

$7

$7

$7

Cigar City Jai Alai IPA  7.5%

Wynwood La Rubia  5.0%

Yuengling Lager   4.5% 

Michelob Ultra  4.2% $6 Funky Budda Floridian  5.2% $7

$8

$8

Presidente  5%

Amstel Light  3.5% 

Blue Moon   3.9%

$7

$7

$7

$6

White Claw   5%

High Noon   4.5%

Heineken 0.0 NA  0%

$8

$9

$5

Reds Whites

Make it a Bucket - Buy 4 get 1 Free 

$9/38 

Please ask The Staff about Daily Drink Specials

Pina Colada
rum, coconut cream, pineapple juice

$13



5300
Provident Doral at The Blue

Provident @ The Blue
www.providentresorts.com

A service charge of 18% is added to each check plus
6% sales tax & 2% hotel tax 

Featuring menus of American classics
and Floribbean cuisine.

"5300" is a gathering spot for locals,
executives from nearby, business

travelers, golfers and groups of all
sizes

Breakfast
Monday - Sunday 7am to 11am 

All Day Menu 
Monday - Thursday  11am to 9pm
Friday & Saturday  11am to 10pm
Sunday - 11am to 7pm

Happy Hour Menu
3-6pm everyday


