BREAKFAST

Provident Doral at The Blue

Morning Bevs

Breakfast

Azul Bloody Mary vodka, Bloody Mary mix, ce salt, tabasco	\$13 elery	Michelada Pacifico, lime juice and Bloody Ma	\$10 ary
Mimosa prosecco and orange juice	\$10	COLADA Cuban Coffee sweet espresso shot	\$4.5
Peach Bellini prosecco and fresh peah pu	\$13 uree	Cafe Con Leche Spanish-style espresso drink	\$4.5
Breakfast Burrito eggs, bacon, cheddar chees flour tortilla with a side of breakfast potatoes and side salsa		French Toast Crunch Texas toast, crushed corn flakes, fresh mixed berry compote, maple syrup	\$12
Sunrise Parfait granola, mixed berry comp Greek yogurt	\$11 oote,	Avocado Toast smashed avocado, burrata, tomatoes, cilantro, pickeled red onion	\$13
Provident Breakfast Choice of: sausage, ham o bacon Choice of: white or wheat english muffin or bagel 2 eggs any way & breakfast	toast,	Breakfast Sandwich Choice of bacon or sausage, egg, American cheese, toasted bagel, 5300 sauce with a side of breakfast potatoes	\$11
potatoes	D170 0	1	

BYO Omelette \$15 breakfast potatoes and choice of sausage or bacon

Choice of: traditional eggs or egg whites

Choice of two: cheddar, Swiss, pepper jack, mushrooms, bacon, sausage, ham, onions, bell peppers, spinach and

tomatoes Additional items are \$1

Sides & Drinks

Bacon or Sausage	\$5	Coffee	\$3.5
Bagel or Toast	\$4	Iced / Hot Tea / Sodas	\$4
Breakfast Potatoes	\$5	Cappuccino	\$5
Fruit Cup	\$4	Espresso / Double	\$5
Add egg anyway	\$3	Assorted Juices	\$4

Provident @ The Blue

A service charge of 18% is added to each check plus 6% sales tax & 2% hotel tax \$4 Room Delivery Fee Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness, especially if you have certain medical conditions.

All prices within this menu are subject to change to ocal taxes applicable

ALL DAY MENU

Provident Doral at The Blue

starters	Conch Fritters guava aioli	\$15	Cheese Quesadilla mixed cheese, pico de gallo, salsa, sour cream <i>Add chicken +7</i>	\$12
	Hummus & Pita marinated olives, carrots, celery, warm pita	\$11	Caprese Salad burrata, vine ripe tomatoes, fresh mixed greens, balsamic vinaigrette	\$14
	Crispy Wings 6 wings, celery, carrots w/ranch naked, buffalo or guava bbq	\$14	5300 Chicken Salad spring mix, grilled chicken, pickled red onion, tomato, roasted red peppers, cucumber, honey champagne vinaigrette	\$15
Mains	The Chop spiced pork chop, black beans & rice, roasted pineapple salsa	\$24	Blackened Grouper coconut rice, roasted carrots, beurre blanc sauce	\$24
	Fried Grouper Sandwich pickled red onion, spring mix, tomato, 5300 sauce, fries	\$19	Orecchiette Pasta parmesan cream sauce, roasted peppers, carrots, zucchini, squash, crostini Add chicken or salmon \$7	\$17
	Guava BBQ Salmon grilled salmon, red pepper, roasted potatoes	\$22	Churrasco Steak & Fries chimichurri, pickled red onion, fries	\$25
	Provident Burger 1/2 lb smash burger, American cheese, pickled red onion, spring mix, tomatoes, 5300 sauce, fries	\$17	Mojo Chicken marinated chicken breast, creamy jus, roasted peppers, carrots, zucchini, squash, jasmine rice	\$19
Sides	French Fries Summer Vegetables	\$6 \$5	Coconut or Jasmine Rice Side Salad	\$5 \$7
esserts	Chunky Brownie Sundae	\$8	NY Style Cheesecake raspberry sauce	\$8

Flan

silky Mexican custard

Provident @ The Blue

A service charge of 18% is added to each check plus 6% sales tax & 2% hotel tax \$4 Room Delivery Fee Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness, especially if you have certain medical conditions.

All prices within this menu are subject to change to ocal taxes applicable

\$8

BEVERAGES

Provident Doral at The Blue

16		1
Coc	ztai	0
COC	ALCI	10

passion nuit iii
juice, cane sugar
,
Micheloh Ult
MICHEIGH

Heineken 4.5%

Becks 5%

Beers

The Smuggler	\$15	Blue 75	\$13
Pusser Navy Rum, coconut creme,		gin, orange liqueur, lemon juice,	
orange & pineapple juice, nutmeg		cane sugar, prosecco	
SO'FL Sour	\$14	Provident Paloma	\$13
Pisco unaged brandy, Yellow		reposado tequila, lime & grapefruit	
Chartreuse, guava syrup, lemon		juice, Jarritos grapefruit soda	
juice & mint			
Latin Lover Mojito	\$13	Pina Colada	\$13
passion fruit infused rum, lime		rum, coconut cream, pineapple juice	
juice, cane sugar & mint			
Michelob Ultra 4.2%	\$ 6	Funky Budda Floridian 5.2%	\$7
Miller Lite 4.2%	\$6	Cigar City Jai Alai IPA 7.5%	\$8
Budweiser 5%	\$6	Wynwood La Rubia 5.0%	\$8
Coors Light 4.2%	\$6	Presidente 5%	\$7
<u> </u>			
Corona Extra 4.5%	\$7	Amstel Light 3.5%	\$7
Pacifico 4.5%	\$7	Blue Moon 3.9%	\$7
Modelo Especial 4.5%	\$7	Yuengling Lager 4.5%	\$6
Stella Artois 5%	\$7	White Claw 5%	\$8

Make it a Bucket - Buy 4 get 1 Free

High Noon 4.5%

Heineken 0.0 NA 0%

\$9

\$5

\$7

\$7

\$7

Wines

<u>Reds</u>		Whites	
Skyfall Merlot	\$10/40	Ruffino Prosecco	\$10/39
La Petite Pinot Noir	\$10/40	Wente Chardonnay	\$11/40
Bousquet Reserve Malbec	\$11/40	Brancott Sauvignon Blanc	\$11/40
Drumheller Cabernet	\$12/41	Brancott Pinot Grigio	\$9/38

Please ask The Staff about Daily Drink Specials

5300

Provident Doral at The Blue

Featuring menus of American classics and Floribbean cuisine.
"5300" is a gathering spot for locals, executives from nearby, business travelers, golfers and groups of all sizes

Breakfast

Monday - Sunday 7am to 11am

All Day Menu

Monday - Thursday 11am to 9pm Friday & Saturday 11am to 10pm Sunday - 11am to 7pm

Happy Hour Menu

3-6pm everyday

Provident @ The Blue www.providentresorts.com

A service charge of 18% is added to each check plus 6% sales tax & 2% hotel tax